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ORDER

Since respondent Kenneth Bryan Brock, State Bar Number 158311, has been convicted

of violating: Vehicle Code sections 23550-23152, subdivision (a) (driving under the influence

[DUI] with prior DUI convictions) with an admitted misdemeanor enhancement of Vehicle Code

section 23578, a felony; and Vehicle Code section 14601.2, subdivision (a) (driving when

privilege suspended for prior DUI conviction), a misdemeanor, it is ordered pursuant to Business

and Professions Code section 6102 that respondent be suspended from the practice of law

effective April 17, 2017, pending final disposition of this proceeding. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule

9.10(a).) It is also ordered that respondent comply with California Rulesof Court, rule 9.20, and

perform the acts specified in subdivisions (a) and (c) of that rule within 30 and 40 days,

respectively, after the effective date of this suspension.

As the judgment of conviction is final, this case is referred to the Hearing Department

under the authority of California Rules of Court, rule 9.10(a), for a hearing and decision

recommending the discipline to be imposed in the event that the Hearing Department finds that
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the facts and circumstances surrounding the misdemeanor violation of which respondent was

convicted, involved moral turpitude or other misconduct warranting discipline.

PURCELL
Presiding Judge
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